iy BATESVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

POLICE

Number

Time and Date

25B003007

25B003008

25B003009

25B003010

25B003011

25B003012

25B003013

25B003014

25B003015

25B003016

25B003017

25B003018

25B003019

25B003020

25B003021

25B003022

25B003023

25B003024

25B003025

25B003026

25B003027
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06:16:22
06/13/25
07:55:23
06/13/25
08:22:05
06/13/25
08:42:10
06/13/25
10:34:06
06/13/25
11:04:23
06/13/25
12:59:52
06/13/25
14:55:50
06/13/25
16:22:41
06/13/25
16:53:31
06/13/25
17:08:03
06/13/25
17:23:26
06/13/25
17:33:43
06/13/25
18:11:01
06/13/25
18:13:49
06/13/25

18:26:04
06/13/25
18:37:23
06/13/25
18:46:40
06/13/25
18:57:33
06/13/25
19:12:39
06/13/25
20:12:20
06/13/25

Agency: BATESVILLE POLICE DEPT

Nature
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Information

Vin Inspection

Acc-Pd

Citizen Assist

Lockout

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Citizen Assist

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

K9 Deployment

Traffic Stop

Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

Address
DIRKS RD / SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN BPD

POHLMAN /COONHUNTERS,

BATESVILLE, IN

SR 46 & DIRKS RD; DIRKS RD / SR 46, BPD
BATESVILLE, IN

48 W BELMONT PL, BATESVILLE, IN  BPD

43 BEECH GROVE AV, BATESVILLE, IN BPD

504 E PEARL ST, LIL CHARLIES, BPD
BATESVILLE, IN

132 S MAIN ST, BATESVILLE POLICE BPD
DEPT, BATESVILLE, IN

229 CAR WASH, BATESVILLE, IN

BAXTER PARKING LOT ACROSS

FROM VILLAGE, BATESVILLE, IN

1348 SR 46 E; BATESVILLE BPD
GOODWILL, BATESVILLE, IN

30 SR 129; SOUTHEASTERN INDIANA BPD
YMCA, BATESVILLE, IN

MORTON WAY / 46, BATESVILLE, IN

MERKEL RD / SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN 69
BUCKLEY TOW YARD, BATESVILLE, IN

131 N WALNUT ST, BATESVILLE BPD
MEMORIAL PUBLIC LIBRARY,

BATESVILLE, IN
BISCHOFF RD / SR 129, BATESVILLE, 69

IN

1348 SR 46 E; BATESVILLE BPD
GOODWILL, BATESVILLE, IN

558 E PEARL ST; HUCKS GAS BPD

STATION, BATESVILLE, IN

1340 SR 46 E; BATESVILE MARATHON, BPD
BATESVILLE, IN

1340 SR 46 E; BATESVILE MARATHON, BPD
BATESVILLE, IN

904 N SR 229; BATESVILLE BP, BPD
BATESVILLE, IN

Location

Dsp

06/14/25
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Number Time and Date  Nature Address Location Dsp

25B003028 21:10:47 Traffic Stop MERKEL RD / SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN 69
06/13/25

25B003029 21:30:19 Traffic Stop 904 N SR 229; BATESVILLE BP, BPD
06/13/25 BATESVILLE, IN

25B003030 21:36:11 Traffic Stop CROSS COUNTY PLAZA, BATESVILLE,
06/13/25 IN

25B003031 21:48:34 Traffic Stop LAMMERS PIKE / SR 46, BATESVILLE, BPD
06/13/25 IN

25B003032 21:50:44 Traffic Stop MERKEL RD / SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN 69
06/13/25

25B003033 22:03:45 Traffic Stop PEARL ST/ SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN BPD CAA
06/13/25

25B003034 23:51:38 Information 958 SR 46 E; THE WATERS OF BPD
06/13/25 BATESVILLE, BATESVILLE, IN

25B003035 21:00:00 Agency Assist 716 S PARK AVE; LIBERTY PARK BPD
06/13/25 BATESVILLE, BATESVILLE, IN

25B003036 21:05:00 Agency Assist MAIN ST/ BOEHRINGER ST; BPD
06/13/25 FARMERS MARKET, BATESVILLE, IN

25B003037 01:01:14 Susp Vehicle 150 SIX PINE RANCH RD; FREEDOM
06/14/25 PARK, BATESVILLE, IN

25B003038 22:02:00 Agency Assist FREEDOM PARK; SIX PINE RANCH RD,
06/13/25 BATESVILLE, IN

25B003039 01:09:58 Lockout MM 149.5 |-74 EB, BATESVILLE, IN BPD
06/14/25

25B003040 01:43:19 Lockout 704 E PEARL ST, BATESVILLE, IN BPD
06/14/25

25B003041 02:27:31 Traffic Stop 904 N SR 229; BATESVILLE BP, BPD
06/14/25 BATESVILLE, IN

25B003042 02:53:15 Traffic Stop WALNUT ST/ HILLCREST AV, BPD
06/14/25 BATESVILLE, IN

Total Incidents for This Agency: 36

Total reported: 36

Report Includes:

All dates greater than "06:00:00 06/13/25", All agencies matching "BPD", All officers, All dispositions, All natures,
All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All
circumstance codes
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