

BATESVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

Agency: BATESVILLE POLICE DEPT

•	Number	Time and Date	<u>Nature</u>	Address	<u>Location</u>	<u>Dsp</u>
	25B003007	06:16:22 06/13/25	Traffic Stop	DIRKS RD / SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	25B003008	07:55:23 06/13/25	Traffic Stop	POHLMAN /COONHUNTERS, BATESVILLE, IN		
	25B003009	08:22:05 06/13/25	Traffic Stop	SR 46 & DIRKS RD; DIRKS RD / SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	25B003010	08:42:10 06/13/25	Information	48 W BELMONT PL, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	25B003011	10:34:06 06/13/25	Vin Inspection	43 BEECH GROVE AV, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	25B003012	11:04:23 06/13/25	Acc-Pd	504 E PEARL ST; LIL CHARLIES, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	25B003013	12:59:52 06/13/25	Citizen Assist	132 S MAIN ST; BATESVILLE POLICE DEPT, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	25B003014	14:55:50 06/13/25	Lockout	229 CAR WASH, BATESVILLE, IN		
	25B003015	16:22:41 06/13/25	Traffic Stop	BAXTER PARKING LOT ACROSS FROM VILLAGE, BATESVILLE, IN		
	25B003016	16:53:31 06/13/25	Traffic Stop	1348 SR 46 E; BATESVILLE GOODWILL, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	25B003017	17:08:03 06/13/25	Traffic Stop	30 SR 129; SOUTHEASTERN INDIANA YMCA, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	25B003018	17:23:26 06/13/25	Traffic Stop	MORTON WAY / 46, BATESVILLE, IN		
	25B003019	17:33:43 06/13/25	Traffic Stop	MERKEL RD / SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN	69	
	25B003020	18:11:01 06/13/25	Traffic Stop	BUCKLEY TOW YARD, BATESVILLE, IN		
	25B003021	18:13:49 06/13/25	Citizen Assist	131 N WALNUT ST; BATESVILLE MEMORIAL PUBLIC LIBRARY, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	25B003022	18:26:04 06/13/25	Traffic Stop	BISCHOFF RD / SR 129, BATESVILLE, IN	69	
	25B003023	18:37:23 06/13/25	Traffic Stop	1348 SR 46 E; BATESVILLE GOODWILL, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	25B003024		Traffic Stop	558 E PEARL ST; HUCKS GAS STATION, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	25B003025	18:57:33 06/13/25	Traffic Stop	1340 SR 46 E; BATESVILE MARATHON, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	25B003026	19:12:39 06/13/25	K9 Deployment	1340 SR 46 E; BATESVILE MARATHON, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	25B003027	20:12:20 06/13/25	Traffic Stop	904 N SR 229; BATESVILLE BP, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	

rplwisr.x3 06/14/25

Number 25B003028	Time and Date	Nature Traffic Stop	Address MERKEL RD / SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN	Location 69	<u>Dsp</u>				
200000020	06/13/25	rianic Stop	WERKEL RD / SR 40, BATESVILLE, IN	09					
25B003029		Traffic Stop	904 N SR 229; BATESVILLE BP,	BPD					
	06/13/25	Grop	BATESVILLE, IN						
25B003030	21:36:11	Traffic Stop	CROSS COUNTY PLAZA, BATESVILLE,						
	06/13/25	•	IN						
25B003031	21:48:34	Traffic Stop	LAMMERS PIKE / SR 46, BATESVILLE,	BPD					
	06/13/25		IN						
25B003032	21:50:44	Traffic Stop	MERKEL RD / SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN	69					
	06/13/25								
25B003033		Traffic Stop	PEARL ST / SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	CAA				
	06/13/25								
25B003034		Information	958 SR 46 E; THE WATERS OF	BPD					
	06/13/25		BATESVILLE, BATESVILLE, IN						
25B003035		Agency Assist	716 S PARK AVE; LIBERTY PARK	BPD					
	06/13/25		BATESVILLE, BATESVILLE, IN						
25B003036		Agency Assist	MAIN ST / BOEHRINGER ST;	BPD					
05000007	06/13/25	0 \/-11-	FARMERS MARKET, BATESVILLE, IN						
25B003037		Susp Vehicle	150 SIX PINE RANCH RD; FREEDOM						
05000000	06/14/25	A A '- (PARK, BATESVILLE, IN						
25B003038		Agency Assist	FREEDOM PARK; SIX PINE RANCH RD	,					
05000000	06/13/25	Laglacit	BATESVILLE, IN	DDD					
25B003039	01:09:58 06/14/25	Lockout	MM 149.5 I-74 EB, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD					
25B003040		Lockout	704 E PEARL ST, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD					
230003040	06/14/25	LOCKOUL	104 E PEARL ST, BATESVILLE, IN	סרט					
25B003041		Traffic Stop	904 N SR 229; BATESVILLE BP,	BPD					
230003041	06/14/25	name Stop	BATESVILLE, IN	DFD					
25B003042		Traffic Stop	WALNUT ST / HILLCREST AV,	BPD					
20000042	06/14/25	name otop	BATESVILLE, IN	ט וט					
Total Inciden		· 36	Ditt Loville, III						
Total Incidents for This Agency: 36									

Total reported: 36

Report Includes:

All dates greater than `06:00:00 06/13/25`, All agencies matching `BPD`, All officers, All dispositions, All natures, All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All circumstance codes

rplwisr.x3 06/14/25